Current assets 683,609  128,895 335 524

  Total assets 683,609  128,895 335 524

  Trade payables 8,224  866 539 63

  Other payables 31,221  5,547 - -

  Short-term liabilities 39,445  6,413 539 63

  Total liabilities 39,445  6,413 539 63

  Net foreign currency asset / (liability)

  position 644,164  122,482 (204) 461

  Export -  - - -

  Import 46,074  812 6,745 166

59

NOTES ON KOZA ALTIN İŞLETMELERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE ACCOUNTING PERIOD ENDING
ON 31 DECEMBER 2019
(Amounts expressed in Thousand Turkish Lira ("TL") unless otherwise indicated.)

Sensitivity analysis:

As of December 31, 2019 and December 31, 2018, before tax profit and equities would be as lower/higher as the
following amounts, provided that all other variables remained fixed against a 1% appreciation or depreciation in
foreign currency.

  Profit / Loss  Equities

   Depreciation Depreciation Depreciation
   of of of
  Appreciation of foreign foreign foreign
 31.12.2019 foreign currency currency currency currency
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of US Dollar against TL

 1- US Dollar net asset / liability 7,139 (7,139) 7,139 (7,139)
 2-Portion protected from USD risk (-) - - - -
 3-US Dollar Net Effect (1+2) 7,139 (7,139) 7,139 (7,139)
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TL

 4-EUR net asset / liability (50) 50 (50) 50
 5-Portion protected from EUR risk (-) - - - -
 6-EUR Net effect (4+5) (50) 50 (50) 50
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TL

 7-GBP net asset / liability (24) 24 (24) 24
 8-Portion protected from GBP risk (-) - - - -
 9-GBP Net effect (7+8) (24) 24 (24) 24
 TOTAL (3+6+9) 7,113 (7,113) 7,113 (7,113)

  Profit / Loss  Equities
   Depreciation Depreciation Depreciation
   of of of
  Appreciation of foreign foreign foreign
 31.12.2018 foreign currency currency currency currency
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of US Dollar against TL

 1- US Dollar net asset / liability 6,444 (6,444) 6,444 (6,444)
 2-Portion protected from USD risk (-) - - - -
 3-US Dollar Net Effect (1+2) 6,444 (6,444) 6,444 (6,444)
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TL

 4-EUR net asset / liability (12) 12 (12) 12
 5-Portion protected from EUR risk (-) - - - -
 6-EUR Net effect (4+5) (12) 12 (12) 12
 In case of a 1% appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TL

 7-GBP net asset / liability 31 (31) 31 (31)
 8-Portion protected from GBP risk (-) - - - -
 9-GBP Net effect (7+8) 31 (31) 31 (31)
 TOTAL (3+6+9) 6,463 (6,463) 6,463 (6,463)

60

NOTES ON KOZA ALTIN İŞLETMELERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE ACCOUNTING PERIOD ENDING
ON 31 DECEMBER 2019
(Amounts expressed in Thousand Turkish Lira ("TL") unless otherwise indicated.)

Interest risk

Companies may be exposed to interest rate risk due to the effect of changes in interest rates on assets and
liabilities bearing interest. The Company's interest risk statement is as follows:

  31.12.2019 31.12.2018
 Fixed interest financial instruments
 Financial assets
 -Term deposits 4,451,685 2,555,496

- Financial Assets With Fair Value Difference Reflected on Other